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PhD in INGEGNERIA CIVILE-AMBIENTALE E ARCHITETTURA 
LIST OF COURSES 
Academic Year 2025-2026 

 
CURRICULUM Ingegneria Civile Ambientale Architettura 41° CICLO - 1 novembre 
2025/31 ottobre 2026 
COURSE TEACHER CONTACT PERIOD LOCATION 
Gridded data for climate 
change applications: from 
reanalysis to projections 

Dr. Ing. Dario 
Treppiedi. 
Referente per 
registrazione 
Prof.ssa Elisa 
Arnone 

elisa.arnone@uniud.it 2 giorni consecutivi 
(tot. 8 ore) tra il 15 ed 
il 31 settembre 

Udine 

Industrial 
Buildings'Sustainability 

ANNA FRANGIPANE anna.frangipane@uniud.it mar, mer, gio di 
giugno/luglio 

 

James Stirling. Irony and 
disenchantment 

La Varra Giovanni  giovanni.lavarra@uniud.it 18/09/2026 4 ore  
25/09/2026 4 ore 

 

The spaces of health. 
Enhancing the 
architectural heritage 

Cervesato Alberto alberto.cervesato@uniud.it 29/09/2026 8 ore  

Between interior and 
exterior, between nature 
and architecture: the 
design of intermediate 
spaces 

Claudia Pirina claudia.pirina@uniud.it settembre/ottobre 
2026 

Online 

mailto:alberto.cervesato@uniud.it
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CURRICULUM Ingegneria Civile Ambientale Architettura 41° CICLO - 1 novembre 
2025/31 ottobre 2026 
COURSE TEACHER CONTACT PERIOD LOCATION 
The representation of 
Ideal Cities 

Alberto Sdegno alberto.sdegno@uniud.it   

Scientific writing and 
publishing. Methods and 
tools to synthesize and 
disseminate research in 
engineering and 
architecture 

Carlo Antonio Stival 
8 ore 
Raul Berto 4 ore 

cstival@units.it; rberto@units.it tra fine aprile e fine 
maggio 2026 

PUG 

Ensuring Accessibility: 
Design Beyond 
Architectural Barriers 

Barbara Chiarelli  BARBARA.CHIARELLI@dia.units.it 27 aprile, 11 maggio; 
14.00 - 18.00 

PUG/online 

Sustainability in Design: 
Approaches, Tools and 
Objectives for the Built 
Environment 

Elisa Mariavittoria 
Bertolini 

 

ELISAMARIAVITTORIA.BERTOLINI@dia.units.it 3 giugno 2026  
10 giugno 2026  
17 giugno 2026 
24 giugno 2026 
dalle 10 alle 12 

PUG 

Transparent architectures Chiara Bedon chiara.bedon@dia.units.it 18-19 febbraio 2026 Trieste (e online) 

Seismic vulnerability of 
historic monumental 
buildings - Methods and 
experiences from the 
Italy-Egypt "CoReng" 
project 

Chiara Bedon (1), 
Marco Fasan (4), 
Giovanni Smiroldo 
(3) 

chiara.bedon@dia.units.it 3-4 marzo 2026 Trieste (e online) 

 


